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Bill

HB 1113
HB 1041
HB 1072
HB 1104
HB 1074
HB 1073
HB 1075
HB 1109
HB 1084
HB 1064
HB 1063
HB 1169
HB 1141
HB 1102
HB 1089
HB 1061
HB 1115
HB 1044
HB 1215
HB 1214
HB 1188
HB 1112

Second Reading and Final Passage

Carrier
Schneider
Roers Jones
Roers Jones
Schauer
Novak
Heinert
Ruby, M.
Cory
Schneider
Hoverson
Dockter
Timmons
Wagner
Murphy
Conmy
Murphy
Olson, S.

Anderson, K.

Dakane
Christy
Schauer
Christy

11th Order

Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
JUD 12-1 DP
JUD 13-0 DP
NATRES 13-0 DP
IBL 12-2 DP
NATRES 12-0 DP
NATRES 12-0 DP
NATRES 12-0 DP
GVA 13-0 DP
GVA 12-0 DP
GVA 12-0 DP
NATRES 13-0 DP
TRAN 14 -0 DP
TRAN 12-2 DP
TRAN 14 -0 DP
NATRES 13-0 DP
TRAN 12-2 DP
JUD 13-0 DP
HUMSER 13-1 DP
IBL 13-0 DP
IBL 13-0 DP FN
IBL 13-0 DP
IBL 12-0 DP

House Convenes at: 1:00PM
A =Amended
E =Emergency Measure
* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar
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Second Reading and Final Passage - 11th Order

HB 1113 Carrier: Rep. Schneider

Relating to parenting investigators and guardians ad litem.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/10 House Committee Hearing 11:00

01/12 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 1 0
01/13 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

HB 1041 Carrier: Rep. Roers Jones

Relating to restitution.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/04 House Committee Hearing 01:00

01/12 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 13 0 0
01/13 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

HB 1072 Carrier: Rep. Roers Jones

Relating to the powers and duties of the department of water resources; and to repeal section 61-04.1-35 of the North
Dakota Century Code, relating to the required bond, cash, or negotiable securities required when bids are submitted to
the atmospheric resources board.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

01/12 House Committee Hearing 10:00

01/12 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

01/13 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

HB 1104 Carrier: Rep. Schauer

Relating to the registration and regulation of professional engineers and land surveyors.
01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
01/04 House Committee Hearing 01:45

01/12 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 2 0
01/13 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

HB 1074 Carrier: Rep. Novak

Relating to informational hearings for water permit applications.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
01/12 House Committee Hearing 02:00

01/13 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

HB 1073 Carrier: Rep. Heinert

Relating to the department of water resources authority to require operating plans for dams.
01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
01/12 House Committee Hearing 02:00

01/13 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2
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HB 1075 Carrier: Rep. Ruby, M.

Relating to comments on the cancellation of water rights; and to amend and reenact sections 61-04-24 and 61-04-25
of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the notice and hearing process for the cancellation of water rights.
01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

01/12 House Committee Hearing 02:00

01/13 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

HB 1109 Carrier: Rep. Cory

Rep. Cory, Karls, Klemin

Sen. Meyer, Vedaa

Relating to military definitions.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/12 House Committee Hearing 09:30

01/13 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 13 0 0

HB 1084 Carrier: Rep. Schneider

Relating to business filing requirements with the secretary of state.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/05 House Committee Hearing 01:00

01/13 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 1

HB 1064 Carrier: Rep. Hoverson

Relating to the definition of excavation.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/06 House Committee Hearing 11:15

01/13 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 1

HB 1063 Carrier: Rep. Dockter

Relating to tariff rate filing fee requirement.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
01/13 House Committee Hearing 10:00

01/13 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

HB 1169 Carrier: Rep. Timmons

Rep. D. Ruby, K. Anderson, Schatz, Fegley, Nathe, Nelson, M. Ruby

Sen. Dever, Mathern, Paulson, Rust

Relating to license plates for mobility-impaired individuals.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

01/12 House Committee Hearing 10:00

01/13 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

HB 1141 Carrier: Rep. Wagner
Rep. Schauer, Klemin, O'Brien, Pyle, Schneider, Wagner
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HB 1141 Carrier: Rep. Wagner

Sen. Kreun, Lee, Mathern, K. Roers

Relating to yielding the right of way for a stationary motor vehicle; and to provide a penalty.
01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

01/12 House Committee Hearing 09:15

01/13 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 2 0

HB 1102 Carrier: Rep. Murphy

Relating to authority to acquire and administer federal transportation related grants.
01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

01/06 House Committee Hearing 09:00

01/13 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

HB 1089 Carrier: Rep. Conmy

Relating to improving efficiencies in the department of environmental quality; to amend and reenact subsection 1 of
section 23.1-08-09 and section 61-28.1-12 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to improving efficiencies in the
department of environmental quality; to repeal section 23.1-08-05 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to
improving efficiencies in the department of environmental quality; and to provide an effective date.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

01/12 House Committee Hearing 02:00

01/13 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

HB 1061 Carrier: Rep. Murphy

Relating to windows impairing vision of a driver; and to amend and reenact section 39-10-24 of the North Dakota
Century Code, relating to stop and yield signs.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

01/05 House Committee Hearing 09:45

01/06 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 131 0

01/09 House Rereferred to Transportation

01/13 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 2 0

HB 1115 Carrier: Rep. Olson, S.

Relating to confidential lottery sales data.
01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
01/16 House Committee Hearing 09:00

HB 1044 Carrier: Rep. Anderson, K.

Relating to the medical assistance primary care provider program; and to provide an effective date.
01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
01/16 House Committee Hearing 10:15

HB 1215 Carrier: Rep. Dakane
Rep. Nathe
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HB 1215 Carrier: Rep. Dakane

Relating to the filing of business incentive reports; and to repeal chapter 54-60.1 of the North Dakota Century Code,
relating to business incentives, agreements, and reports administered by the department of commerce.

01/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

01/16 House Committee Hearing 09:00

HB 1214 Carrier: Rep. Christy

Rep. Nathe

Relating to department of commerce rural growth incentive program.

01/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
01/16 House Committee Hearing 09:00

HB 1188 Carrier: Rep. Schauer

Rep. Louser, Boschee, Cory, Koppelman, Meier, Mock, Steiner, VanWinkle

Sen. Larsen, Larson

Relating to the prohibition of unfair service agreements.

01/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
01/16 House Committee Hearing 09:00

HB 1112 Carrier: Rep. Christy

Rep. M. Ruby

Relating to exemptions from regulation of barbers, barber licensure fees, and disciplinary hearings for barbers.
01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

01/09 House Committee Hearing 10:30
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